
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0021 0.1299 0.2576 0.3854 0.5131
ppb

0.0021 0.1299 0.2576 0.3854 0.5131
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

8 0 8
ppb 1e 7

0.999411 1.000000 1.000589
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0309 0.0618 0.0926 0.1235
ppb

0.0000 0.0309 0.0618 0.0926 0.1235
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

0.98710 0.99355 1.00000 1.00653 1.01307
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 6

5 0 5
ppb 1e 7

0.998491 0.999246 1.000000 1.000755 1.001511
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 7

3 0 3
ppb 1e 7

0.999822 1.000000 1.000178
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.4960 0.4975 0.4990
ppb

0.4960 0.4975 0.4990
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 7

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

0.999999464 1.000000000 1.000000536
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

6 0 6
ppb 1e 7

0.996846 0.998423 1.000000 1.001582 1.003164
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0019 0.1293 0.2568 0.3842 0.5117
ppb

0.0019 0.1293 0.2568 0.3842 0.5117
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

1 0 1
ppb 1e 6

0.9998884 1.0000000 1.0001117
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4
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